# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The University of Western Ontario	03/24/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Qufei Wang	
Street Address:	1908-125 Bamburgh Circle	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M1W 3G4	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11611670

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(416)361-1398 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4169571644

Email: mhughes@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: Ian McMillan

Address Line 1: 40 King Street West

Address Line 2: 40th Floor

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 3Y2

16409-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ian McMillan

Total Attachments: 3

500501907

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

**REEL: 020732 FRAME: 0438** 

**PATENT** 

**DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS QUFEI WANG whose full post office address is 1908-125

Bamburgh Circle, Toronto, Ontario M1W 3G4, Canada, (the "Inventor") has

invented an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CACHE

MANAGEMENT ("the Invention") for which an International Application was filed on

December 15, 2006 as International Application No. PCT/CA2006/002052 and an

application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 15, 2006, as

Serial No. 11/611,670 ("the Patent Applications").

AND WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO of Office of

Industry Liaison, 100 Collip Circle, Suite 105, London, Ontario, N6G 4X8

Canada, ("UWO") had previously obtained from the Inventor an assignment of the

whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries

in and to the Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained

therefor, and in and to the Patent Applications.

AND WHEREAS UWO has by virtue of an agreement dated July 23rd 2007.

assigned to the Inventor the whole right, title and interest for the United States of

America and all other countries in and to the Invention and in and to any Letters

Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to the Patent Applications.

AND WHEREAS UWO and the Inventor wish to confirm and better record the

fact of re-assignment.

NOW THEREFORE IN CONSIDERATION OF the payment of \$1.00 and

other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged by each of the parties, UWO hereby confirms that it has sold,

assigned and transferred unto the Inventor, the full and exclusive right to the

Invention in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right.

title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor,

and the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications, and in and to

any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, any improvements thereto and

- 1 of 3 -

PATENT

**REEL: 020732 FRAME: 0439** 

extensions of said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on the Patent Applications.

To the extent that UWO may have retained any rights in the Invention or the Patent Applications, including the right to claim priority from any of the Patent Applications, UWO does hereby sell, assign and transfer all such rights to the Inventor.

SIGNED this 24thday of March, 2008, at

Witness

W. Ted Hewitt

The University of Western Ontario

By:

Title: Vice President Research

Qufei Wang hereby confirms acceptance of the Invention and the Patent Applications.

SIGNED this 05 day of March, 2008, at Toronto, Ontari

Witness

Quefi Wang